KMB systems, s.r.o.
Dr. M. Horákové 559, 460 06 Liberec 7, Czech Republic
tel. +420 485 130 314, fax +420 482 736 896
email: kmb@kmb.cz, internet: www.kmbsystems.eu
SML33 / SMM33 / SMN33
Multipurpose Meters
These instruments have been designed to measure and monitor line and phase voltages, currents, active and
reactive power, power factors, THD (Total Harmonic Distortion) in voltages and currents as well as frequency in

1 ×∑=
=i
iUU hTHD   (similar for UL-L and IL )
CT Assortment for SMN33 Instruments
type meas. range
[ A ]
ratio inside
diameter
[ mm ]
dimensions[ mm] / mass design
fig. No.
SWL-5A 0.01 ÷ 10 A 3000 : 1 10 25 x 33 x 41 / 60 g 1
SWL-50A 0.1 ÷ 100 A 3000 : 1 10 26 x 23 x 48 / 45 g 1
SWL-100A 0.1 ÷ 200 A 3000 : 1 16 31 x 30 x 54 / 85 g 1
SWL-200A 0.1 ÷ 300 A 3000 : 1 24 36 x 45 x 76 / 190 g 1
SWL-400A 0.1 ÷ 600 A 6000 : 1 35 60 x 40 x 80 / 310 g 1
SWL-600A 0.1 ÷ 800 A 9000 : 1 35 60 x 40 x 80 / 350 g 1
JC10F 0.01 ÷ 120 A 3000 : 1 10 23 x 26 x 50 / 45 g 2
JC16F 0.01 ÷ 200 A 3000 : 1 16 30 x 31 x 55 / 75 g 2
JC24F 0.01 ÷ 300 A 3000 : 1 24 45 x 34 x 75 / 150 g 2
JC36S-3 0.1 ÷ 650 A 3000 : 1 36 57 x 41 x 91 / 280 g 2
CT Design
( screw terminals, snap-on lock )
6
Fig. 1 : Type SWL Fig. 2 : Type JC
SML33 / SMM33 / SMN33 KMB systems
Model Marking
SMN 33 – 1 – 0005 / 4
7
instrument model :
SML33 3 voltage + 3 current inputs
SMM33 3 voltage + 3 current inputs
SMN33 3 voltage + 3 current inputs
type and range of CTs (for SMN33 only)
1 –  0005 SWL-5A,   5A
1 –  0050 SWL-50A,   50A
1 –  0100 SWL-100A,   100A
1 –  0200 SWL-200A,   200A
1 –  0400 SWL-400A,   400A
1 –  0600 SWL-600A,   600A
2 –  0005 JC10F,   5A
2 –  0025 JC10F,   25A